Govt. Contractor, Mfg of fire Extinguisher, Hydrant System & Industrial Safety

Ref. No:- 554 /Jan.24-June.24

(Form B)

See section 2(3) and Rule (1)

Six monthly certificate to be given in every January To June & July To December by the owner or the occupier for compliance of the fire prevention and life safety measures.

CERTIFICATE

Certified That I/We Have Carried Out Inspection Of The Fire Prevention And Life Safety Measures Installed The Lowing Building Or Premises, Namely

Name Of Company: M/S. ABM English High School, Kai Narayanrao Raote, Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Plot No. A-12/2, MIDC, Industrial Area, Dist. Hingoli-431513.

Type Of work: - Maintenance of Down Comer Fire Hydrant System.

I/we further certify that these installations in the above mentioned building are maintained in good repair and efficient condition during the period January 2024 to June 2024.

As required under the provisions of the Maharashtra Fire Preventions And Life Safety measures Act. 2006(MAH.III of 2007) The details of the inspection of installations carried out by me/us are mentioned in report appended herewith.

Agency Dhanashri Fire services

Place Parbhani.

Date 02 January, 2024

License no. MFS/LA/RF-383/RD-368

Govt. Contractor, Mfg of fire Extinguisher, Hydrant System & Industrial Safety

ANNEXURE I

Following List Material are Installed & tested Successfully

M/S. ABM English High School, Kai Narayanrao Raote, Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, Plot No. A-1-2/2, MIDC, Industrial Area, Dist. Hingoli-431513.

SR. NO.	Particular	QTY
01.	ABC Type Fire Extinguisher 6 Kg Capacity	04 Nos.
02.	63mm Hydrant Valve	03 Nos.
03.	19mm X 30mtr Hose Reel	02 Nos.
04.	63mm X 15mtr Hose Pipe	03 Nos.
05.	Single door hose box	03 Nos.
06.	Branch pipe nozzle	03 Nos.
07.	Two way inlet	01 Nos.
08.	Manual call point	02 Nos.
09.	Electrical driven Main Pump 900 lpm	01 Nos.

Dhanashri Fire Services